

Page No.....

## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 41(02)2024 IPS u/s 153A/445/447/448/397/427/34 IPC

(Corresponding FIR No. 0(27)(1)2024 G-SPM-PS u/s 153A/445/447/448/397/427/34 IPC)

Date & hour of occurrence: 17/01/2024

		1110112021		
Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of station	dispatch from Police	
01/02/2024 at 10.40 am	At the residence of the complainant, Zomi Villa, North AOC, Imphal East / About 2.5 Km North East	01/02/2024		

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Kamkam Haokip (67) S/o (L) Thangjadou of Zomi Villa, North AOC, Imphal East, A/P – Kangpokpi Bazar	Miscreants belonging to Arambai Tenggol	Promoting enmity between different groups, house breaking, criminal trespass, house trespass, robbery, damage with common intention	ASI M. Ningth pse investigate	The state of the s
OE- attached  IC,OC/IPS  01/02/2024  Officer-in-charge		Punishable / u/s 153A/445/447/448/397/ 427/34 IPC		

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

> Signed: (SI L. Premchand Singh) Designation: IC,OC/IPS

01/02/2024

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur This report is retreated as an Ut of case FIR No. 41 (02) 2024 IPS U/s 153A/445/ 447/448/397/427/34 1PC.

To.

The Officer-in-Charge, Gamnom Sapormeina Police Station, Kangpokpi District, Manipur.

Subject: Report

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Sir.

With due respect, I have the honour to state the following few lines before you for your kind consideration and necessary action.

That, on 4th May 2023, due to the recent violence in Imphal and adjoining areas, I have left my house, household properties and locality to my safety place by

locking all my doors and gate.

However, it has come to my knowledge that, miscreants belonging to Arambai Tenggol have encroached upon my house by marking AT at my gate. Then, the miscreants belonging to Arambai Tenggol on dated 17th January, 2024 at around 11:00 have illegally occupied and settle at my house. The miscreants have also looted my household properties like Furniture, Kitchen and Utensil items, Electronic gadgets, Clothing and Garments and other valuable items, The Total amount of looted properties are estimated at Rs. 8,00,000/- (Rupees Eight lakhs) only.

The incident could not be reported to my concern PS timely due to insecurity

of our lives and volatile situation of the area.

I, therefore request you to kindly take up necessary action in this regard. Thanking you Sir.

Date: Sapormeina 22/01/2024

This report is treated as of 90 This report is treated as of 90 FIR NO 00(27)(1) 2024 6-51 m-PS FIR NO 00(27)(1) 2024 6-51 m-PS V/S 153A /445 /447 /448 /397 /427 /34 IPC

Kangpokel District, Manipur

Yours faithfully,

(KAKAM HAOKIP), 67 Yrs S/O (L) Thangjadou of

Zomi-Villa, North AOC, Imphal East PS - Imphal Police Station, Imphal West.

A/P Kangpokpi Bazar, #8014857388.